Item 18

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: May 21, 2013

Prepared By/Phone Number: Yolanda Aleman, (512)854-9106
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Leslie Browder, County
Executive, Planning and Budget

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Samuel T. Biscoe

AGENDA LANGUAGE: Consider and take appropriate action on
budget amendments, transfers and discussion items.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:
Please see attached documentation.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Please see attached documentation.

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES: Please see attached documentation

FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: Please see attached
documentation.

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

Leslie Browder - Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106
Leroy Nellis - Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106
Jessica Rio - Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106
County Judge’s Office, (512)854-9555

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials should be submitted as
a pdf to the County Judge's office, agenda@co.travis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. for the next
week's meeting.


salazad
Typewritten Text
Item 18


Sk

ET AMENDMENTS AND TRANSFERS

BUDGE
FY 2013
5/21/2013
AMENDMENTS
o =
2§
i)
z P>
5 E
174] @] E
2 £ & 2
BA# O =4 &) &) Dept. Line Item Increase Decrease Pg #
Al 4013 198000 580010 Reserves Fund 4013 Allocated Reserves 30,940.00 1
4013 149020 522040 TNR CapOutlay Mtrl-Infrast/Impvts 30,940.00
A2 4015 198000 580010 Reserves Fund 4015 Allocated Reserves $7,121.00 1
4015 149020 522040 TNR CapOutlay Mtrl-Infrast/Impvts $7,121.00
A3 4017 198000 580010  Reserves Fund 4017 Allocated Reserves $123,729.00 1
4017 149020 522040 TNR CapOutlay Mtrl-Infrast/Impvts $123,729.00
Ad 4028 198000 580010 Reserves Fund 4028 Allocated Reserves $68,750.00 1
4028 149020 522040 TNR CapOutlay Mtrl-Infrast/Impvts $68,750.00
AS 0001 198000 580210 Reserves Planning Reserve 50,000.00 8
0001 109002 511890 PBO Other Consulting Services $50,000.00
TRANSFERS
o -
2 &
-
z =
& &
17/] @] 2
g a = s
5 &9
BA# © = 0 0 Dept. Line Item Increase Decrease
T1 0001 158019 510200 HHS Office Equipment $17887 11
0001 158019 506010 HHS FICA - OASDI $9.30
0001 158019 506050 HHS Retirement Contribution $14.46
0001 158019 506060 HHS Worker's Compensation $2.93
0001 158019 506020 HHS Medicare $2.18
0001 158019 511710 HHS Cellular Allowance $150.00



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

314 W. 11th Street
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court
FROM:  Alan Miller, Budget Analyst o
DATE: May 14, 2013

RE: Approve Use of 1984 and 1997 Unspent Bond Funds and Related Transfers from
1984 Bond Reserves for Required Grant Match for Proposed Blake-Manor Shared
Use Path Project

The Commissioners Court agenda for May 21, 2013, includes a proposed grant contract with
Texas Department of Transportation for funds to construct a continuous, non-motorized link
between Blake Manor Elementary, the Briarcreek Neighborhood, YMCA pool, and East Metro
Park in Precinct 1.

The grant application was approved on June 28, 2011, with an indication that the matching funds
would be needed in FY 2013. The total project is $3,005,981. Under the terms of the grant, the
County will receive $2,208,400 in federal pass-through funds, $145,866 for indirect costs from
the State funds with the County responsible for an additional $651,715 for the grant match.

Transportation and Natural Resources, in consultation with the County Attorney’s Office,
County Auditor’s Office and PBO has confirmed that unspent 1984 and 1997 Bond funds can be
used for the grant match requirement. The attached transfers request to move $230,540 from
1984 bond funds 4013, 4015, 4017 & 4028, to partially meet the match requirements. The
proposed transfers will reduce the reserve in funds 4013, 4015, 4017 to $0 and leave 4028 with a
balance of $2,635. PBO will be working with the department and the Auditor’s Office to close
out any bond funds that are no longer needed to remain open.

The remaining match requirement of $421,175 is requested to come from 1997 Bond Funds that
are not in reserve line items and no transfers are required at this time. However, the department
is requesting that the Commissioners Court approve the use of the 1997 funds for the match.
PBO recommends approval of use of these funds and related transfers for the match in order for
the project to receive grant resources, thereby reducing the cost of the project to the County.

cc: Leslie Browder, Jessica Rio, Travis Gatlin, PBO
Steve Manilla, Cynthia McDonald, Donna Williams-Jones, TNR
Matt Naper, County Auditor’s Office



TRANSPORTATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
STEVEN M. MANILLA, P.E., COUNTY EXECUTIVE

700 Lavaca Street Siﬁoor, Suite 540
Travis County Administration Building
P.O. Box 1748

Austin, Texas 78767

(512) 854-9383

FAX (512) 854-4697

May 7, 2013
MEMORANDUM
TO: Leslie Browder, oun(ly Executive, Planning and Budget Office

o J [ &
FROM: Steven M. Manilla, P.E., County Exzutive
SUBJECT:  Approve 1984 Bond Allocated Reserve Budget Transfers for TX DoT Grant Match
Proposed Motion: Approve budget transfers totaling $230,540 from 1984 bond allocated reserve funds
4013, 4015, 4017 and 4028 for a portion of matching funds for the design and construction of the Blake
Manor Road Shared Use Path project.

Summary and Staff Recommendation: TNR is requesting that the Commissioner’s Court approve the
transfers listed below for the Blake Manor Road Shared Use Path grant project.

From Account To Account Amount BA Number

1980000000 4013 580010 1490200000 4013 522040 $ 30,940 400002466

1980000000 4015 580010 1490200000 4015 522040 $ 7121 400002467

1980000000 4017 580010 1490200000 4017 522040 $123,729 400002468

1980000000 4028 580010 1490200000 401% 522040 $ 68.750 400002480
$230,540

In February 2013 TNR received notification of a grant award in the amount of $2,208,400 for one of
five projects we requested funding for under the Transportation Enhancement Program. The $2,208,400
grant requires a 20% match in the amount of $552,100 plus direct state cost fees of $99,615 for a total
County cost participation of $651,715. TNR has identified 1984 and 1997 Precinct 1 bond savings as
the best funding source for this match and the Planning and Budget Office (PBO) has provided
concurrence that these savings can be used. TNR is requesting approval to use these bond savings and
award of the grant contract under a separate agenda item.

Budgetary and Fiscal Impact: This will reduce the allocated reserve balances in funds 4013, 4015 and
4017 to zero and will reduce the reserve balance in fund 4028 to $2,635.

Required Authorizations: Planning and Budget Office, Alan Miller.

Exhibits: Budget transfers for the $230,540 along with additional supporting documentation.



Page 2
May 7, 2013
1984 Bond Allocated Reserve Budget Transfers for TX DoT Grant Match

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact Donna Williams-Jones at
extension 47677.

DWJ:SMM:dwj
Attachments

cc: Alan Miller, PBO
Travis Gatlin, PBO

] Matthew Naper, Auditor’s
Steve Sun, TNR
Donna Williams-Jones, TNR



n‘.Sw, pcg VIV T

e 68 peeysS Jousy 8xelg YOIA WO 01008% Woud 0v6'0¢ 120009 | ANVATIIH-LON|  OLl} 0b0ZTS | 00000Z06¥1 £10¥| 200000
UiBd 95( PeJeyS JOUB exe|g Yo\ W9 00225 OL Ov6'0E- | NVHOONd-GIANNS-NON [ INVATIIY-LON|  ObLb 010085| 0000000861} £L0v| 100000
eu o 4] unowy weificid papun EELESS wey'w Jaue) spun{pouad 1ebpng pung eur
O
an | QP OE o Taounog
oL [
aweNxe L
uopesiben svg Juddng-winiey Yoy 1S Joj JUN0oOY D 0) VB el Jepeal
Mme afiand HOYOD JeeA SINOr SIWVITIM VNNOQ  uosied ‘dsey

(€916l ewll uojesid €10Z ‘TABN e1eQ uopeel) aviTium Jojeald Mﬂﬂdn—.ﬂﬂﬁgg

Ajwey-oog ama -ofddy reuluo ON3S sse00ud NVML  Insseoold

yFysed oy €102  lesA jBosid ¢ edA) jeBpng

NviL adk's0Q 0 UOISIOA 1efpng  edAj enjep

£10Z 'Z Aewy aeQ-oog £102 Jeep o0Q walked ‘@e) jebpng

0001 ealy Nd peisodesgy  smejg "00Q 99¥20000F JequinN ‘00Q

99v70000v Idquny 20 AUy 10J UOHBULIOJU] JIPEIH




stoz s1 P )\\d// It.HuIVk

ied @s() paJeys Joueyy exXElg YOI WO 0L008S Wol4 2i'e 120009 | INVAZI3Y-1ON| 0L} 0v0ZZS| 00000Z06VE Si0v| 200000
Yied 8SM) PaJeYyS JOUBY 8)BI UK WD 00226 OL 121’ - | WWHO0Ed-Q3ANNI-NON | INVATIIH-ION| 0L} 010085 ]| 000000086} GLov| 100000
oup e Wnowy [eooT] wesBoiy 821 .:emaec.gi wej' w0y Jejuep %civot{ ,&gm_ pung euf
asn IT1+E 0 E_E_SGH::Q
souUl
SUIBNIXS |
uopess|be Svg Juwiddng-Wwiney YOI IO J0j JUNCOOY 19 Ol va X8 Japee
ME ojiang HOUOD JBeA SINOr SWVITIIM YNNOQ  uosiad “dsey

€:81:GL 8wi] uogear) €102 ‘2 AeN  @BQ uopess) avimiim Jojeesd g—ﬂdﬂdﬁ_ﬂﬂﬂ

Ajureq-20g amg "alddyieuiBuo an3s §58001d NVdl  Inssadod

#3yseQiee) €02  JeeA feosy ¢ 9adA) jebpng

NwuL adAs0q 0 UOISIBA 1epng  edAj anjep

£10Z 'z fen eleq-ooQ €L0z feoA 200 wewAed ‘aje jebpng

000} easy N4 paisodesy  smers "soQ 19b20000y JequinN "20Q

J_qunN 0 AUy 10) UOPBUWLIOJU] AP




tozls) Mok Y5V I

Uied 88 pesBys Jouen exeld YOI IS 010085 wold 6zL'cCi 20009 | INVATIIH-LION|  OLLL 0P0ZZS | 00000206Y1 110¥| 200000
Yiad 8s) paleys loueyy exeig YoW WO 00225 oL 62.'€Z1- | WWHOOUd-AIANNI-NON | LINVAT134-1ON okLi 0L008S | 0000000861 iio¥| 100000
8u ey junowry 18507 wesboid pepund En.luw_ﬁ:: weyruwoly Jejual spundpoiied uouvsm_ pung eurt
pore L7y el | veunssg
ol L5 i |
BleNXa |
uogeisiBaT) Svd Juwiddng-Wwnjey YOI JWO Joj JUno3OY 1D 0l Ve 1Xe) JepeeH
meT dliqnd HoyoD Jesp SINOT SWVITIIM YNNOQ  uosiad “dsay

6¢:T2:GlL ewif uopear)

Apweg00g

£10Z ‘¢ Aep ejeq uofieesd

M8 "oiddy reuibuo

NVl

€1L0Z ' ke

#3'ysedieap

edA} o00Qq

8leq'o0Qg

0001 ealy Nd

avinim 0jea.d
aN3s $5800.d
€10C  JBBA [BOS|d
0 UO{SIOA
414 1887000
pejsodaud  smeis o0Q

Eje( [euuonippyY

NVl 1N ssad04d

£ edAj)ebpng
1Bpng  edA) enjeA
wswAhed -ejen 8bpng

89920000y J8GUNN "30Q

89¥20000%

JoquInnN 20 ?-—ﬁ 0] UOnEWLIOJU] JIpPEIH




192 51 Roo YA IS cieT =

\ied 880 PaJBYS JOUBY axelg YW D 01L008S wold 052'89 120009 | INVATISY-LON| - 0L} 00225 | 00000Z06¥1L 820¥| 200000
ped 8sn) paseys Joueyy axelg YOI WO 0P0Z2S O1 05289 | N\WHOOUd-GIANNI-NON | LNVAITIH-LON| 0L 0L008S| 0000000861 820 | 100000
eury poy Wnowyy .81 ueiBold papun .E.Lueﬁci wey'wwog Jeued spun-f popad 1epng pun eun

asn aS+ R Q.V o yusunsoq

fejor

sOU
aweNa)
uopeysiboy svg uwddng-wney YojN JWIS 10 JUNCIOY IO 0} ¥ X6 JopesH
MeT ojiqnd HoyoQ Jes ) S3NOP SIWVITIM YNNOQ  uosiad "dsey

STSTGL 8wl uogeas) €102 ‘ZAe ejeq uopess) avimim Joeai EIe( [EUUoTIPPY
Aire-a0q 8Ma diddv euibuo aN3s §3800.d NVdl  Inssedold
43 ysegeal €10  Jes) jeosiy £ adA) jebpng
NWL edA1-o0Q 0 uofsioA 1ebpng  edA) enjeA
€102 ‘Z Ao e1eq-ooQ €102 188900 luswied ‘s1e) 186png
0001 eay W4 pesoded  smEis 00Q 08+Z0000F I8qunN "00Q
08+70000¥

JoquInN 20Qq Eﬂnm d0] UonBuLIOIU] J9pPBIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca St., Suite 1560

P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court

FROM: Belinda Powell, Strategic Planning Manager"%g%-w--{ i”_/k
DATE: May 16, 2013

RE: Approve Budget transfer in the amount of $50,000 from the Civil and Family
Courthouse Planning reserve to the Planning & Budget Office to fund a
Purchase Order with URS Corporation for work on selecting a delivery
method for the Civil and Family Courthouse

On February 13, 2013, the Travis County Purchasing Agent released a Request for
Services (RFS) for Program Management Services for the Development of a New
Travis County Civil and Family Courthouse. Responses to the RFS were received on
March 27, 2012 and a staff evaluation team reviewed the proposals, short listed
candidate teams to be interviewed and subsequently interviewed three teams.

On April 23, 2013, after a presentation from the Purchasing Agent concerning the
evaluation team'’s process and recommendation, the Commissioners Court elected to
interview the remaining top two candidates as ranked by the evaluation team.
Interviews were held by the Commissioners Court on April 30, 2012. On May 7, 2012,
the Commissioners Court announced their selection of URS as the successful team to
perform Program Management Services for the project.

Negotiation discussions started with the Commissioners Court May 14, 2013. Direction
was given for staff to develop an initial scope of work with URS that would be limited to
services needed for the Commissioners Court to finalize their decision regarding the
most appropriate construction delivery method for the project. Further discussions with
URS indicate that a scope of work can be developed quickly and for under the $50,000
limit set for using Purchase Orders for services. Due to the desire of the Commissioners
Court to bring resolution of the delivery method forward in the next month, a budget
transfer is needed to fund the Purchase Order that is expected to be finalized no later
than May 24, 2013 so that URS can begin work immediately on their work.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Staff recommends a transfer of funds from the Planning Reserve be made to the
Planning & Budget Office, 1090020001, to fund this initial scope of work. Please note




that the current balance of the Planning Reserve is $5,496,000 and the reserve has not
been used yet this fiscal year.

The rest of the Initiation Phase, or Phase | of the proposed contract with URS will be
negotiated after the selection of a delivery method. The exact scope of the contract and
negotiated fee will be brought to the Commissioners Court for approval.

Copies to:

Leslie Browder, County Executive, Planning and Budget
Roger Jefferies, County Executive, Justice and Public Safety
Cyd Grimes, Purchasing Agent

Nicki Riley, County Auditor

Jessica Rio, Budget Director

Diana Ramirez, Assistant Budget Director

Travis Gatlin, Assistant Budget Director

Peg Liedtke, Civil Court Administrator

Roger El Khoury, Director Facilities Management

John Hille, Assistant County Attorney

Tom Nuckols, Assistant County Attorney



c /)t s

;s THYNDUIY OA A4

(0

000°0S- | WWHD0¥d-GIANNA-NON | INVATTIH-LON|  0Zhb 068L1S| 100020060} L000| 200000
000'0S- | WWH90¥d-GIANNA-NON | INVAITIH-LON|  0Zhl 012085 | 000000086} 1000{ 100000
aur o Jjunowy [eso weiboid papuny Jueipleasyouny  WS)'WWODY Jejua) spung pouad jebpng pun4 aur
. jusmwinooq
asn 00005 oL —
souf]
ENETOVET
uoye|sibe @] JopeaH
me alqnd HOYOY) JeaA uosiad ‘dsay
ovizZ:LL ewl] uojealr) £102 ‘9l ey ajeq uoneain rHavousd J0jesiy ejeq jeuuonippy
Ajywed-00q amg onddy feuibuo anNas $5800.d NVdL  Inssedold

NVl

£10Z ‘91 Aep

000}

#3'ysepiesy

adA] 00Qg

ejeq'00qg

ealy N4

€10C  JeoA |easld

€102

UOISIOA

IeaA'00Q

pejsoderd  snjeis ‘voq

|, edAj jebpng

1ebpng adA] enjea

juswiAed ‘ae) jebpng

LL¥20000F JequinN "o0Qg

1LYyT0000Y

Jdquiny 0 A1yuyg 10J UOBULIOJU] JOPBIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca, Ste 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

TO: Members of Commissioners Court
From: Aerin-Renee Toussaint, Budget Analyst
DATE: May 14, 2013

RE: Cell Phone Allowance, HHSVS

The Health and Human Services and Veterans Service Department is requesting to internally
fund a monthly cellular allowance for a staff member (Position # 30005380) who uses their
personal phone for a significant amount of work-related business.

According to Travis County Code Chapter 39 of the Wireless Communications Policy, PBO is
required to place the item on the Commissioners Court agenda.

A total of $178.87 is being transferred internally to fund the cell phone allowance within the
department. Documentation for the applicable budget transfer is-attached.

PBO concurs with this request.

cc: Leslie Browder, PBO
Sherri Fleming, County Executive, HHSVS
Brad Bearden, Emergency & Wireless Communication Manager
Travis Gatlin, Diana Ramirez, PBO
Kathleen Haas, Caula McMarion, HHSVS
Nicki Riley, Travis County Auditor
Jessica Rio, Travis County Budget Director

\



ELEIVEU

IHMAY It AM 9 1S

AVIS COURTY
F‘LANN‘{&G 3 BUDGET OFFICE

TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTH and HUMAN SERVICES

and VETERANS SERVICE
100 North L.H. 35
P. O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
Sherri E. Fleming
County Executive

(512) 854-4100
DATE: May 9, 2013
TO: Aerip Toussaint, Budget Analyst, Planning and Budget Office
FROM: W/Z/L 5

/Sherri E. Flemlng, County Executive
Travis County Health and Human Serv
Veterans Service

s and

SUBJECT: Travis County Monthly Cellular Service Allowance Request

Proposed Motion: Consider and take appropriate action to approve the cellular phone
allowance request for Corin Cormie with the Office of Children Services division.

Summary: The employee listed above is frequently in the field and away from routine
telephone communication. The use of cellular phones is pertinent to performing her job
functions. The department is requesting authorization of the cellular phone allowance
for this employee following Chapter 39.032 of the Travis County Wireless
Communications Policy.

Budgetary and Fiscal Impact: The FY'2013 funds have been set aside to cover the
cost for entire fiscal year.

The monthly amount are supplemental income as processed through the payroll
system, included in the employee’s gross income and subject to standard payroll
withholding for federal taxation and retirement contributions.

cc:  Leslie Browder, County Executive, Planning and Budget
Brad Bearden, Emergency & Wireless Communication Manager
Nicki Riley, Travis County Auditor
Scott Diamond, Payroll
Kathleen Haas, Finance Manager
Caula McMarion, Accountant

A2



Rev. 6-22-2010

Travis County Monthly Cellular Service Allowance REQUEST

FORM Pursuant to Travis County Code, Chapter 39, Wireless Communications Policy, I am
submitting this request for additions (A) or changes (C) of monthly cellular service allowances

withipy my Ofﬁce/Depg'nent.
gect?ﬂ' e date

Official/Department Head Signature and Date

NOTE: All requests for new monthly allowances or increases to previously approved monthly
allowances must first go through PBO, and then be processed through the Auditor's Office. Along
with this request form, a budget transfer sheet must be completed for a transfer of funds into line
items 2002 (6.2%), 2005 (9.64%), 2006 (1.95 POPS positions), 2007 (1.45%), and the remaining into
4107. Unless the allowance is for a limited time, the budget transfer used to fund the allowance
can only be made on an annualized permanent basis.

A cellular service monthly allowance is requested for (A $10/mo $20/mo $30/mo
or C, Employee ID #, position title and slot number):
A, #2000389, Social Services Program Admin,
#30005380 r r v

r r r

r r r

r r r

B r r

r r r
Comments:

Cell phone allowance for Corin Cormie with TCHHS&VS — OCS division. BA # 400002496
was processed to cover cost for entire FY 2013.

Reviewed by PBO

Signature and date

Approved by Commissioner’s Court

Date

Processed by Auditor's Office

Signature and date

Retumn a copy to: Brad Bearden, Emergency & Wireless Communications Manager
Travis County Emergency Services Phone 854-4895 Fax 854-4786 Email
Brad.Bearden@co.travis.tx.us



X 1G22 S ._ )>> ~ ..qd R~
0S1 | NVNO0Yd-G3ANNI-NON | LNYAIT134-LON (111 OLZLLS| LOOD6LOBSL 1000 | 900000
812 | WWH904d-Q3ANN4-NON | INVAIIIH-LON 0ESL 0Z090S | 1000610851 L000| 500000
£€6'2 | WWHOO0Hd-GIANNS-NON | LNVAIT3IN-LON 0est 090905 | L0006L08SL 1000 | 00000
9v'vl | WWHOOUd-GIANNS-NON | INVAIT1IY-1ON 0es 050905 | L0006L08SL L000| £00000
£6 |WvHD0Hd-G3ANN4-NON | INVASTIN-LON|  O€ES) 0L090S| L0006L08SL L000| 200000
18'8/1- | WWHO0Yd-GIANNI-NON | LNYATTIN-LON 0€S1 00Z0LS| L0006L08SL Looo | 100000
au|T xa ] junowy |00 weibosd pepundg juBlgjEa)yOUNd  W9)'WWOoD) J9jua) spundpouad jabpng pun4y aury
bUL LB Te]
asn 04 "o —
| saur
SUIBNIXS |
uoeisiba] ‘€1/G 4O 8IUL0) ULo) Joj aduemo|je suoyd |80 18] JepesH
meTaand HOYo) Jesi uosiad ‘dsay

€1:82:Z1 9wl uopeaid €102 ‘v1 Aey  ejeq uopeasd VvV¥SSNnolL Jojeaid Bjeq [euuonippy

Anweg-oog amg -onddyreuibuo aN3s $S300.d NV¥L  |nsseoold

H#3yseDiee A €L0Z  JesA [edsld I edAj jebpng

NVNL adA | o0Q 0 UOISIOA yobpng adA} anjep

€102 '6 ke 8)eQ'ooQ €102 Jea\'00Q wswAheq -sje) ‘1ebpng

0001 ealy N4 pejsodeld  snels ooQ@ 96200007 J8quinN ooQ

96+vC0000¢

J3quny 30 A1uy J10J UOIBULIOJU] JIPBIH




Allocated Reserve Status (580010)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$6,920,945 Beginning Balance
($10,000) TNR 10/16/12 |Ciean Air Force 2013
($11,388) Various Various |Approved by CC for FY13 portion of ACC intem
program
($378,290) HHS 11/6/12 Parenting in Recovery Program
($1,881) TNR 11/13/12 [Constable Staffing
($135,679) Constable Pct. 1 11/156/12 |Constable Staffing
($10,000) County Attorney 11/20/12 |Legal Advisory Services
($240,179) HRMD 12/4/12 Benefits income adjustment
($12,537) Tax Office 12/11/12 |Reclassification of two positions
($7,067) JP Pct. 5 12/28/12 |DPS backiog-drivers license revocation
($80,000) TNR 1/22/13 East Metro Park Muliti-Purpose Court
($46,900) TNR 1/29/13 Recycling Program
($11,700) Facilities 2/5/2013 |Move for Dist. Clerk to Gauit basement
($190,642) County Attorney 3/12/2013 |County Attomey Litigation Staff
($21,592) ITS 3/12/2013 |County Attorney Litigation Staff
($250,000) Facilities 3/26/2013 |Remodel 10th Floor @700 Lavaca Blidg.
($51,500) CJP 4/16/2013 |APD Chemist backlog
($115,940) Cons. Pct. 1 4/23/2013 |[Constablie Staffing
($5,300) Criminal Courts 4/30/2013 |Veterans Court program
$63,031 County Auditor 5/14/13 Returning BEFIT Operating Funds
($1,000) Historical Comm. 5/14/13  [Transfer for Williams Grant
($29,371) Sheriff 5/14/13  [Transition Crim.Cts.Bailiff positions to TCSO
$5,373,010 Current Balance

Possible Future Expenses Against Allocated Reserve Previously Identified:

Amount

Explanation

($137,676)
($200,000)
($214,774)
($175,000)
($12,714)
($36,000)
($20,000)
($200,000)

($100,000)
($150,000)
($14,497)
($83,182)
($60,000)
($1,000,000)

Civil Courts — Drug Court Grant
Civil Courts Legally Mandated Fees — Attorney Fees & Other Court Costs

Criminal Courts — Veterans Court Grant

Crim Cts Legally Mandated Fees — Atty Fees & Other Ct Costs for Capital Cases

CSCD - MSS Adjustments

District Clerk — Coilections Software
Emergency Services — Hazardous Materials Disposal

General Admin — HUB Requirements Disparity Study ($35,595 funds from State,
restricted-use for this purpose)
Health & Human Services — PromoSalud Scholarships and Workforce Development
HRMD - Revised Tuition Reimbursement Policy

HRMD - ACC Internship Program

ITS — BEFIT Customer Support Analyst lii
RMCR - Additional Postage

TCSO - Overtime

($2,403,843) Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$2,969,167 Remaining Allocated Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures



Capital Acquisition Resources Account Reserve Status (580070)

CAR RESERVE TRANSFERS

Explanation

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date
$2,813,944

($8,000) ITS 11/27/12
($82,552) EMS 12/11/12
($649,975) ITS 1/15/13
($58,040) Facilities 1/15/13
($60,000) Facilities 1/15/13
($42,283) TNR 1/29/13

($46,306) Facilities 2/5/13
($35,142) Facilities 2/19/13
($112,944) Facilities 3/26/13
($39,957) TNR 4/29/13
($35,000) Purchasing 4/30/13

Beginning Balance

IT Infrastructure for FMD Projects

Fire fighting aircraft

Data storage tapes

Renovation of HMS Courthouse Rm118
Gault HVAC renovation project
Technical Correction FY 12 Budget
Amendment

Gault basement renovations-Dist. Clerk
FFE for ongoing renovation of 700 Lavaca
Remodel 10th Floor @ 700 Lavaca Bldg.
Motorcycle Replacement for TCSO
Forklift - Purchasing Warehouse

$1,643,745 Current Reserve Balance

Possible Future Expenses Against CAR Reserves Previously Identified:

Amount Explanation

(817,300)|ITS Infrastructure for FMD Projects

(38,046)|Replacement Boat Motors for Lake Unit

S

S

S (100,000)|Guardrail-New Installations
S (90,000)(Failing Vehicles

S (50,000)|Sidewalks-ADA Upgrades

S (250,000)|FM 1626 ROW Purchases
$

(1,345,346) Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$298,399 Remaining CAR Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures




Emergency Reserve Status (580120)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$2,016,924 Beginning Balance
$2,016,924 Current Reserve Balance

Fuel & Utility Reserve Status (580130)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,000,000 Beginning Balance
$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance

Planning Reserve Status (580210)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$5,496,000 Beginning Balance
$5,496,000 Current Reserve Balance

Juvenile Justice TYC (580260,

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$418,959 Beginning Balance
$418,959 Current Reserve Balance

Smart Bldg. Facility Maintenance Reserve Status (580240)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$160,778 Beginning Balance
$160,778 Current Reserve Balance

IJS/FACTS Reserve Status (580160)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

$2,164,795 Beginning Balance
($196,951) ITS 10/23/12 |OnBase Software
($717,746) ITS 11/6/12 |CUC TechShare

($1,146,096) ITS 12/18/2012| TechShare
$104,002 Current Reserve Balance




Transition Reserve Status (580300)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$101,889 Beginning Balance
$101,889 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for State Cuts Status (580310)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$250,000 Beginning Balance
$250,000 Current Reserve Balance

Starflight Maintenance Reserve Status (580320)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,001,050 Beginning Balance

$ (96,000) EMS 4/9/13  |Helicopter Mtn/Rpr
$905,050 Current Reserve Balance

1115 Waiver Reserve Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,000,000 Beginning Balance
$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance

Interlocals Reserve Status (580200)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$2,166,175 Beginning Balance
($1,483,173) Emergency Services 11/13/12 |Regional Radio
Service Interlocal
$683,002 Current Reserve Balance
Annualization Reserve Status (580200)
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

$65,768

Beginning Balance

$65,768 Current Reserve Balance




Salary Savings Reserve Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$400,000 Beginning Balance
$400,000 Current Reserve Balance

Unallocated Reserve Status (580015)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

$57,195,853 Beginning Balance
($2,302,015) EMS 12/11/12 |Reimbursement
Resolution
($2,941,500) ITS 12/11/12 [Reimbursement
Resolution
($877,000) TNR 12/11/12 |Reimbursement
Resolution
($901,912) FMD 12/11/12 |Reimbursement
Resolution

$50,173,426 Current Reserve Balance






